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2023 Building a Better
Future Recipients

COMMUNITY FACILITIES

Organization

Bodhi Gardens Initiative

Booker T. Washington Center

Borough of Edinboro

Boys & Girls Club of Erie

Community Shelter Services

Corry Higer Education Council

Eagle's Nest Leadership Corporation

Edinboro Market

GECAC

Harvest 912

Impact Corry

Inner-City Neighborhood Art House

International Institute of Erie

John F. Kennedy Center

Journey: Healing Together

Martin Luther King Center

Project

Feed Erie

Project Parking Lot/Walkway

Edinboro Borough Community Building
Renovation

Swimming Pool Upgrade for Inner City Youth
of Erie

Emergency Shelter Capital Improvements

Point Your Sights at Quality Education and
Seal the Deal

Eagle's Nest Main Building Repair

Cultivating the Agri-culinary Industry in
NWPA

Union City Senior Center Parking Lot
Revitalization Project

Satellite Facility at Mercy Community Anchor
Center

Innovation + Equity @ CATCH

Essential apital Improvements to the Art
House

Strengthening Erie's Premiere Welcoming
Center for the 21st Century

Facility Repairs & Upgrades

Accessibility, Safety, and Efficiency
Improvements to Journey

Facility Improvement Initiative
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Amount

Requested

$100,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$75,838.00

$122,900.00

$59,500.00

$145,453.00

$149,960.00

$13,680.00

$29,110.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$96,780.00

$150,000.00

www.ECGRA.org

Amount
Awarded

$86,000.00

$125,000.00

$25,000.00

$65,221.00

$105,694.00

$59,500.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$13,680.00

$15,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$129,000.00

$125,000.00

$25,000.00

$125,000.00



Organization

Mercy Center for Women

Mercy Hilltop Center

Northwestern Community Youth
Center

Sarah A. Reed Children's Center

St. Martin Center

Urban Erie Community Development
Corporation

YMCA of Corry

Youth Leadership Institute of Erie

TOTAL Requested

Project

MCW Main Building Renovations

Enhanced, improved accessibility, outdoor
activity space, and flooring upgrade

Insulating and drywalling the open area of
the second floor

St. Ann's Campus Enhancement: Phase 1
St. Martin Center Roof Replacement

Reimagining Burton School

YMCA of Corry Building Renovations

Community Center Infrastructure
Improvement Project

Amount

Requested

$150,000.00

$115,635.00

$18,500.00

$100,000.00

$75,000.00

$125,000.00

$113,175.00

$91,800.00

Amount
Awarded

$100,000.00

$99,000.00

$18,500.00

$86,000.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$97,331.00

$0.00

$2,632,331.00 $1,874,926.00



