



2023 Building a Better Future Recipients

COMMUNITY FACILITIES				
Organization	Project	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	
Bodhi Gardens Initiative	Feed Erie	\$100,000.00	\$86,000.00	
Booker T. Washington Center	Project Parking Lot/Walkway	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	
Borough of Edinboro	Edinboro Borough Community Building Renovation	\$150,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Boys & Girls Club of Erie	Swimming Pool Upgrade for Inner City Youth of Erie	\$75,838.00	\$65,221.00	
Community Shelter Services	Emergency Shelter Capital Improvements	\$122,900.00	\$105,694.00	
Corry Higer Education Council	Point Your Sights at Quality Education and Seal the Deal	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	
Eagle's Nest Leadership Corporation	Eagle's Nest Main Building Repair	\$145,453.00	\$125,000.00	
Edinboro Market	Cultivating the Agri-culinary Industry in NWPA	\$149,960.00	\$125,000.00	
GECAC	Union City Senior Center Parking Lot Revitalization Project	\$13,680.00	\$13,680.00	
Harvest 912	Satellite Facility at Mercy Community Anchor Center	\$29,110.00	\$15,000.00	
Impact Corry	Innovation + Equity @ CATCH	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	
Inner-City Neighborhood Art House	Essential apital Improvements to the Art House	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	
International Institute of Erie	Strengthening Erie's Premiere Welcoming Center for the 21st Century	\$150,000.00	\$129,000.00	
John F. Kennedy Center	Facility Repairs & Upgrades	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	
Journey: Healing Together	Accessibility, Safety, and Efficiency Improvements to Journey	\$96,780.00	\$25,000.00	
Martin Luther King Center	Facility Improvement Initiative	\$150,000.00	\$125,000.00	

Organization	Project	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded
Mercy Center for Women	MCW Main Building Renovations	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00
Mercy Hilltop Center	Enhanced, improved accessibility, outdoor activity space, and flooring upgrade	\$115,635.00	\$99,000.00
Northwestern Community Youth Center	Insulating and drywalling the open area of the second floor	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
oeme.		ψ10,500.00	¥10,300.00
Sarah A. Reed Children's Center	St. Ann's Campus Enhancement: Phase 1	\$100,000.00	\$86,000.00
St. Martin Center	St. Martin Center Roof Replacement	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Urban Erie Community Development			
Corporation	Reimagining Burton School	\$125,000.00	\$0.00
YMCA of Corry	YMCA of Corry Building Renovations	\$113,175.00	\$97,331.00
,	Community Center Infrastructure	φ==0,=: σ.σσ	407/002.00
Youth Leadership Institute of Erie	Improvement Project	\$91,800.00	\$0.00
TOTAL Requested		\$2,632,331.00	\$1,874,926.00